1-31-92	08-01-20	O1 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
<u>.</u>		HE BINE SHI ISSI	Attorney Docket No. 10004684-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Stuart Yoshida Robert P. Martin Roland M. Hochmuth Gary L. Thunquest	10179436 7~ 少)	HEWLETT-PACK Intellectual Property P.O. Box 27240	ss of receiving party(ies): ARD COMPANY erty Administration		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
			_ Change of Wallie		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectively;03		1,03-12-2001,03-13	-2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	cation, execution dat	e of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 09/808,859	Date Filed: 03	-15-2001			
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMP	ANV	7. Total Fee (37 CFI	3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Dept MS 79	ANI	Enclosed			
3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528		<u>X</u> Authoriza	tion to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account	Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		information is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a		
Marci Santillanes	Marci &	Santillanes	Jul 12, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Tota	number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attach	ments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with		th this portion information to:			
00000055 082025 0900859 Commissioner for Patents					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		ssignment n, D.C. 20231			
			DATENT		

REEL: 012012 FRAME: 0558

and product to tall the

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004684-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Security-	Security-Enhanced Network Attached Storage Device				
Filing da	te:0	3–15–2001	Seria	No.: _	09/808,859
continua Letters F	tions-in-part Patent, and a	(C-I-P's), divisionals, a ny and all Letters Pate	and renewals on t of the United	f and su d States	, and any and all continuations, ubstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held a the term fully and	and enjoyed or terms fo	by HP, its successors, r which said Letters F the same would have	assigns, nomir Patent respectiv	nees or l rely may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we covenant deliver a improver represent invention proceedi reissue everythir enforce, any and	e have not e t and agree t all such pape ment(s), said tatives, and t n(s) or impr ngs, to sign and foreign ng possible to	xecuted and will not of that I/we will, each tire as may be necess application and said Lead will application, said applications, to make aid HP, its successor own benefit, properovided the expenses	execute any agme a request is sary or desirable tters Patent, to icate to HP, or olication and sexecute all disce all rightful ors, assigns, not patent protects.	reement made, a le to pe he, its to its no taid Let laimers baths arminees a tion for	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and effect the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or legardinee, all known facts respecting said ters. Patent, to testify in any legardine divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's and declarations, and generally to defind legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in the propertion of the properties
States a patents of and all L United S	nd any offici on application etters Patent States which	al of any country or cons as aforesaid, to issue for said invention(s)	ountries foreign ue to HP, as ass or improvement granted on or	to the l signee of t(s), incl	Patents and Trademarks of the United Jnited States whose duty it is to issue If the entire right, title and interest, any Juding any and all Letters Patent of the Pesult of the application aforesaid, in
applicati	on now ident	thorize and direct HP tified by the attorney known to them by the	docket number	and title	serial number and filing date of said se set forth above as soon as the same and Trademark Office.
CHLY	VITNESS WITH	EREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our han	d(s) and	seal(s):
S	nor fat	TAL	Date Assignr	nent Signe	d: March 9,2001
t	Signature (Seal)		D	ato Applies	ition Signed: March 9, 200
	Typed Name: S	tuart Yoshida		ис друше	mon aigned.
State of	Colorado)) ss.:			
County of)			
Before	me this 17th	lay of Mas. 2001	, personally appe	earedS	Stuart Yoshida who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		o be his/her free act and de			Kathy L. Hungskell
					Notary Public() ()

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003

When recorded please return to:

**

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004684-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

RU	PMat	Date Assignment Signed: MAR 9, 2001
Inventor's Signa	iture (Seal)	
	d Name: Robert P Martin	Date Application Signed: Mar 9, 2007
State of Colo		s.:
County of Larin		
personally know	this <u>(J+h</u> day of <u>J+h</u> day of	Robert P Martin who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. **Martin
	ture (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 3 12 2.01
Inventor's Type	d Name: Roland M Hochmuth	Date Application Signed: 3 12 2 001
County of Larin Before me to personally know	this lath day of Man.	Roland M Hochmuth who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. Notary Public Notary Public Mary Commission Expires Aug. 16, 200
	d Name: Gary L. Thunquest	Date Assignment Signed: 3-/3-0/ Date Application Signed: 3-/3-0/
Sefore me t	wis 12th day of Man	Gary L. Thunquest who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 20

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012012 FRAME: 0560